TOWN OF GREENFIELD COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

A public hearing to discuss the proposed amendments to the Town of Greenfield

Comprehensive Plan and the adoption of the amendments to the Comprehensive Plan

shall be held at the Greenfield Town Hall on September 11, 2012, at 6:30 p.m.

The proposed amendments to the Comprehensive Plan in summary contains changes to the small lot policy and some clarifications to the amendment process.

Terrence McCormick, Land Use Coordinator for the Town of Greenfield, may be contacted to provide additional information on the proposed amendments to

the Comprehensive Plan at (608) 356-8591; S5373 Durwards Glen Road, Baraboo,

Wisconsin 53913 or by e-mail at landusecoord@centurytel.net.

A copy of the proposed amended Comprehensive Plan may be inspected prior

to the hearing at the Baraboo Public Library, 230 Fourth Avenue, Baraboo, Wisconsin

53913, during regular business hours.

A copy of the proposed amended Comprehensive Plan may also be inspected

prior to the hearing at the Conservation, Planning & Zoning Department, Sauk County

West Square Building, 505 Broadway Street, Room 232, Baraboo, Wisconsin 53913,

during regular business hours.

A copy of the proposed amended Comprehensive Plan may be obtained by contacting Terrence McCormick at (608) 356-8591.

The Town Clerk shall properly post or publish this Notice as required under s. 60.80, Wis. Stats.

Dated	this	day	of A	August,	201	.2

Mary Friesen Town Clerk